
Bid Details/�बड �ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड बंद होने क� तार�ख/समय 07-08-2024 15:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड खुलने क�
तार�ख/समय 07-08-2024 15:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड पेशकश
वैधता (बंद होने क� तार�ख से) 120 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालय/रा!य का नाम Pmo

Department Name/�वभाग का नाम Department Of Atomic Energy

Organisation Name/संगठन का नाम Uranium Corporation Of India Limited

Office Name/काया%लय का नाम Jaduguda

Total Quantity/कुल  मा ा 92

Item Category/मद केटेगर�  Stationary Valve Regulated Lead Acid Batteries As Per IS
15549 (Q3)

Minimum Average Annual Turnover of the
bidder (For 3 Years)/�बडर का 'यूनतम औसत
वा�ष%क टन%ओवर (3 वष- का)

1 Lakh (s)

OEM Average Turnover (Last 3 Years)/मूल
उपकरण िनमा%ता का औसत टन%ओवर (गत 3 वष- का) 5 Lakh (s)

Years of Past Experience Required for
same/similar service/उ'ह�ं/समान सेवाओं के  िलए
अपे23त �वगत अनुभव के  वष%

1 Year (s)

MSE Exemption for Years Of
Experience/अनुभव के  वष- से एमएसई छूट / and
Turnover/टन%ओवर के  िलए एमएसई को छूट  6ा7 है

Yes

Startup Exemption for Years Of
Experience/अनुभव के  वष- से 8टाट%अप छूट / and
Turnover/ टन%ओवर के  िलए 8टाट%अप को छूट  6ा7 है

Yes

Document required from seller/�व9ेता  से मांगे
गए द8तावेज़

Experience Criteria,Past Performance,Bidder
Turnover,Certificate (Requested in ATC),OEM Annual
Turnover
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

 

Bid Number/बोली 9मांक (�बड सं<या):
GEM/2024/B/5171814

Dated/=दनांक : 27-07-2024

Bid Document/ �बड द8तावेज़

1 / 11



Past Performance/�वगत 6दश%न 30 %

Bid to RA enabled/�बड से Dरवस% नीलामी स=9य =कया No

Type of Bid/�बड का 6कार Two Packet Bid

Primary product category Stationary Valve Regulated Lead Acid Batteries As Per IS
15549

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक� मूEयांकन के
दौरान तकनीक� 8पGीकरण हेतु अनुमत समय

4 Days

Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

Evaluation Method/मूEयांकन पHित Total value wise evaluation

Bid Details/�बड �ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड� �ववरण

Required/आवJयकता No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी �ववरण

Required/आवJयकता No

Splitting/�वभाजन

Bid splitting not applied./बोली �वभाजन लागू नह�ं =कया गया

1. If the bidder is a Micro or Small Enterprise as per latest definitions under MSME rules, the bidder shall be
exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and "Experience Criteria" subject to meeting of
quality and technical specifications. If the bidder is OEM of the offered products, it would be exempted from the
"OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of quality and technical specifications. In case any
bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his eligibility
for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer.
2. If the bidder is a Startup, the bidder shall be exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and
"Experience Criteria" subject to their meeting of quality and technical specifications. If the bidder is OEM of the
offered products, it would be exempted from the "OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of
quality and technical specifications. In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria,
the supporting documents to prove his eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer. 
3. The minimum average annual financial turnover of the bidder during the last three years, ending on 31st
March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated above in the bid document. Documentary evidence in
the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the Chartered Accountant /
Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the
date of constitution / incorporation of the bidder is less than 3-year-old, the average turnover in respect of the
completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria. 
4. Experience Criteria: In respect of the filter applied for experience criteria, the Bidder or its OEM {themselves or
through reseller(s)} should have regularly, manufactured and supplied same or similar Category Products to any

2 / 11



Central / State Govt Organization / PSU for number of Financial years as indicated above in the bid document
before the bid opening date. Copies of relevant contracts to be submitted along with bid in support of having
supplied some quantity during each of the Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category of primary product
having highest value should meet this criterion. 
5. OEM Turn Over Criteria: The minimum average annual financial turnover of the OEM of the offered product
during the last three years, ending on 31st March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated in the bid
document. Documentary evidence in the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a
certificate from the Chartered Accountant / Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period
shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the date of constitution / incorporation of the OEM is less than 3 year old,
the average turnover in respect of the completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into
account for this criteria. 
6. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 
7. Past Performance: The Bidder or its OEM {themselves or through re-seller(s)} should have supplied same or
similar Category Products for 30% of bid quantity, in at least one of the last three Financial years before the bid
opening date to any Central / State Govt Organization / PSU. Copies of relevant contracts (proving supply of
cumulative order quantity in any one financial year) to be submitted along with bid in support of quantity
supplied in the relevant Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category related to primary product having
highest bid value should meet this criterion. 

Stationary Valve Regulated Lead Acid Batteries As Per IS 15549 ( 32 pieces )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक� �विश�Gयाँ 

* As per GeM Category Specification/जेम केटेगर� �विश�G के अनुसार

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�G का

नाम
Bid Requirement/�बड के  िलए आवJयक (Allowed

Values)/अनुमत मूEय

GENERIC ISI Marked Yes

Battery Voltage 12 Volt

Battery Capacity (in Ah) at
10 H Rate

65 Ah

Material of Container Polypropylene Co-polymenr (PPCP)

CONSTRUCTIONAL Number of cells per battery 6 Cells for 12 Volt Battery

Method of connections
between cells

Bolted

Warranty (in Years) 3 Years

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षती/Dरपो=टMग अिधकार� and/ तथा Quantity/मा ा

3 / 11

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/vt5Rwiif58xDAgu1KVz3ZtNB4LIDEbAkVUpH7HuXwqE


S.No./9.
सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षती/Dरपो=टMग
अिधकार�

Address/पता Quantity/मा ा Delivery Days/=डलीवर� के
=दन

1 Sheikh Mohammed
Shamim

832107,UCIL TURAMDIH STORE
UCIL TURAMDIH MINES , PO-
SUNDARNAGER , DIST-EAST
SINGHBHUM,JAMSHEDPUR
JHARKHAND Ph no :
8789648210

32 90

Buyback Detail

Item Name OLD BATTERIES

Item Description SEALED MAINTENANCE FREE BATTERIES

Serial No. SL. NO 1 TO 32

Model 12AL065

Brand AMRON QUANTA

Year of Manufacturing 2019

Purchase On 2020-01-27

Age

Size

Rating

Quantity 12

Unit EACH

Remark S. No of batteries may differ

Uploaded Image View Uploaded Image

Stationary Valve Regulated Lead Acid Batteries As Per IS 15549 (
48 pieces )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक� �विश�Gयाँ 

* As per GeM Category Specification/जेम केटेगर� �विश�G के अनुसार

Specification Specification
Name/�विश�G का नाम

Bid Requirement/�बड के  िलए आवJयक
(Allowed Values)/अनुमत मूEय

GENERIC ISI Marked No

Battery Voltage 12 Volt

Battery Capacity (in Ah) at
10 H Rate

42 Ah

4 / 11

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadBuybackDoc/6653058/1721210426.jpg
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/tr2WaeYZCR7mojWsla4SizpADUq4WfeTRaxEkFzj88k


Material of Container Polypropylene Co-polymenr (PPCP)

CONSTRUCTIONAL Number of cells per battery 6 Cells for 12 Volt Battery

Method of connections
between cells

Bolted

Warranty (in Years) 3 Years

Specification Specification
Name/�विश�G का नाम

Bid Requirement/�बड के  िलए आवJयक
(Allowed Values)/अनुमत मूEय

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षती/Dरपो=टMग अिधकार� and/ तथा Quantity/मा ा

S.No./9.सं.
Consignee

Reporting/Officer/परे�षती/Dरपो=टMग
अिधकार�

Address/पता Quantity/मा ा
Delivery

Days/=डलीवर�
के  =दन

1 Sheikh Mohammed Shamim

832107,UCIL TURAMDIH
STORE UCIL TURAMDIH
MINES , PO-
SUNDARNAGER , DIST-
EAST
SINGHBHUM,JAMSHEDPUR
JHARKHAND Ph no :
8789648210

48 90

Buyback Detail

Item Name OLD BATTERIES

Item Description SEALED MAINTENANCE FREE BATTRIES

Serial No. SL. NO 1 TO 48

Model EP-42-12 & 12AL042

Brand EXIDE POWERSAFE/AMRON QUANTA

Year of Manufacturing 2020

Purchase On 2020-05-28

Age

Size

Rating

Quantity 48

5 / 11



Unit EACH

Remark S. No of batteries may differ

Uploaded Image View Uploaded Image

Stationary Valve Regulated Lead Acid Batteries As Per IS 15549 (
12 pieces )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक� �विश�Gयाँ 

* As per GeM Category Specification/जेम केटेगर� �विश�G के अनुसार

Specification Specification
Name/�विश�G का नाम

Bid Requirement/�बड के  िलए आवJयक
(Allowed Values)/अनुमत मूEय

GENERIC ISI Marked Yes

Battery Voltage 12 Volt

Battery Capacity (in Ah) at
10 H Rate

26 Ah

Material of Container Polypropylene Co-polymenr (PPCP)

CONSTRUCTIONAL Number of cells per battery 6 Cells for 12 Volt Battery

Method of connections
between cells

Bolted

Warranty (in Years) 3 Years

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षती/Dरपो=टMग अिधकार� and/ तथा Quantity/मा ा

S.No./9.सं.
Consignee

Reporting/Officer/परे�षती/Dरपो=टMग
अिधकार�

Address/पता Quantity/मा ा
Delivery

Days/=डलीवर�
के  =दन

1 Sheikh Mohammed Shamim

832107,UCIL TURAMDIH
STORE UCIL TURAMDIH
MINES , PO-
SUNDARNAGER , DIST-
EAST
SINGHBHUM,JAMSHEDPUR
JHARKHAND Ph no :
8789648210

12 90

6 / 11

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadBuybackDoc/6653058/1721210673.jpg
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/BGWHRSNly8oAh9oZ5_HNNhI2lv-IOJ1Evn5K6Mvpe8M


Buyback Detail

Item Name OLD BATTERIES

Item Description SEALED MAINTENANCE FREE BATTERIES

Serial No. SL NO. 1 TO 12

Model MH26017

Brand EXIDE POWERSAFE

Year of Manufacturing 2020

Purchase On 2020-08-31

Age

Size

Rating

Quantity 12

Unit EACH

Remark S. No of batteries may differ

Uploaded Image View Uploaded Image

Disclaimer/अ8वीकरण 

The vendor will be responsible for the un-installation of Buyback items.

Special terms and conditions-Version:1 effective from 04-05-2020 for
category Stationary Valve Regulated Lead Acid Batteries As Per IS 15549

1. Battery serial number list shall be furnish by the seller along with the supply of
the battery to Buyer

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/9ेता  Pारा

जोड़� गई �बड क� �वशेष शतR

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up to
25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the contract
at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2. Scope of Supply

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Only supply of Goods

7 / 11

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadBuybackDoc/6653058/1721210995.jpg


3. Generic

Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting. Buyer will not take any
responsibility in this regards. GST reimbursement will be as per actuals or as per applicable rates (whichever
is lower), subject to the maximum of quoted GST %.

4. Certificates

Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the
Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

5. Generic

1. The Seller shall not assign the Contract in whole or part without obtaining the prior written consent of
buyer.
2. The Seller shall not sub-contract the Contract in whole or part to any entity without obtaining the prior
written consent of buyer.
3. The Seller shall, notwithstanding the consent and assignment/sub-contract, remain jointly and severally
liable and responsible to buyer together with the assignee/ sub-contractor, for and in respect of the due
performance of the Contract and the Sellers obligations there under.

6. Generic

Without prejudice to Buyer’s right to price adjustment by way of discount or any other right or remedy
available to Buyer, Buyer may terminate the Contract or any part thereof by a written notice to the Seller, if:
i) The Seller fails to comply with any material term of the Contract.
ii) The Seller informs Buyer of its inability to deliver the Material(s) or any part thereof within the stipulated
Delivery Period or such inability otherwise becomes apparent.
iii) The Seller fails to deliver the Material(s) or any part thereof within the stipulated Delivery Period and/or
to replace/rectify any rejected or defective Material(s) promptly.
iv) The Seller becomes bankrupt or goes into liquidation.
v) The Seller makes a general assignment for the benefit of creditors.
vi) A receiver is appointed for any substantial property owned by the Seller.
vii) The Seller has misrepresented to Buyer, acting on which misrepresentation Buyer has placed the
Purchase Order on the Seller.

7. Inspection

Nominated Inspection Agency: On behalf of the Buyer organization, any one of the following Inspection
Agency would be conducting inspection of stores before acceptance:
Pre-dispatch Inspection at Seller Premises (applicable only if pre-dispatch inspection clause has been
selected in ATC):

NOT REQUIRED

Post Receipt Inspection at consignee site before acceptance of stores:
Carried out by concerned user at our Stores / Site and it will be final & binding for 
suppliers.

8. Buyback for Non PFMS / Non GPA

Buyback for Non PFMS/Non GPA:
1. GST will apply on the value of buyback and separate invoice is to be prepared by Government
buyer/Consignee for buyback items offline outside the GeM system. Vendor should work out input credit for
that GST applicable on the buy back while quoting the product/services.
2. Input GST Credit consideration by seller- seller shall offer the prices in the bid by the total amount of new
goods including GST- total amount of old goods quoted by the firm excluding GST. This is because GST
charged by buyer on buy-back value will be available for full ITC (input tax credit) on the hands of bidder.
Therefore, for the purpose of quoting in the bid and evaluation, value as quoted by the bidder (excluding any

8 / 11



GST on buy back) as indicated in column G below will be considered.
Illustrative examples for bidders are as under for understanding of the seller.

Excel sheet for explanation to Buyback ATC

S.no

Cost
of

Fresh
Good
(A)

%age of GST
on Fresh Good
as considered

by seller at
the time of
quote (B).

GST
Amount

on
Fresh
Good
(C)

Cost of
Buyback
item (D)

%age of
GST on

Buyback
items (E)
as fixed
by buyer
in the bid

GST Amount
on Buyback
item (F) as

applicable at
the time of
invoice by

buyer

Quote
of the
Bidder

(G=
{A+C-

D})
1 100 28 28 20 8 1.6 108
2 100 9 9 20 8 1.6 89
3 110 10 11 24 8 1.92 97

Seller after the award of the GeM contract, will indicate all column A to G which will not alter their quoted
price indicated in Colum-G

3. Successful lowest bidder has to provide detailed cost break up of tendered
items as well as buy back items separately after award of contract through email
to the government buyer/consignee.
4. The seller of new item /service provider shall deposit the cost of invoiced buy
back item with GST to the buyer for allowing seller to lift up the material from the
buyer/consignee premise.
5. Transportation of buy back items from buyer premises shall be arranged by the
seller itself without any extra cost.
6. Government Buyer organisation /consignee will issue invoice of buy back items
to the seller at the cost of buyback to be indicated to the buyer by the seller
offline after receipt of order. This in no case will modify the bid in any manner.
7. The seller will be entirely responsible for the safe disposal of old items
without affecting the environment in any manner as per prevailing statutory rules
and Act/ law of the land.
8. The seller may visit the site and inspect the condition of buy back item in
advance before quoting for the bid.
9. Receipt of payment by the buyer for Old items and invoicing by buyer will be
out of GeM portal.
10. Government Buyer will upload the details of old goods along with the bid in
the corrigendum with minimum price.
11. If the minimum price (Optional) is indicated and sellers of new item who are
not agreeing to take back the old item at equal to or above that minimum price
should not participate in the bid.
12. In case they participate into the bid and afterwards indicates the price of old
goods, less than the minimum price shown by Government Buyer in corrigendum,
EMD of the bidder will be forfeited.
13. Item Details Consignee wise will be indicated in the corrigendum like -
  1. Consignee wise
  2. Item Description
  3. Serial Number
  4. Model
  5. Brand
  6. Year of manufacturing
  7. Purchased on
  8. Age

9 / 11



  9. Size, Rating, Designation
  10. Quantity
  11. Min price (Optional) 
  12. Unit
  13. Working Guidelines (/Functional/Non-Functional)
  14. Remarks
14. The successful bidder shall remove the old goods from the premise of the
Government buyer/consignee at the time of the supply, installation and commis-
sioning of fresh goods. Seller will be entitled for payment only after removal of old
goods from Government buyer/consignee/user’s premise and after supplying the
fresh goods in terms of contract.
15. Note: This clause of ATC shall be operated by non PFMS; non GPA buyer i.e. all
PSU working through their ERP and not integrated with GPA.

9. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

 Related party clause: Subsequent to bid opening, if it is found that bids submitted
by related parties in which there seems to be collusion are liable to be rejected.  P
arties are considered to be related if one party has ability to control the other part
y or exercise significant influence over the other party in making financial and / or
operating decision.
 
 

.

Disclaimer/अ8वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in the
bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and conditions
governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and resultant
contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of bidding process
without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant
Order / Office Memorandum issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms &
Conditions, in contravention to exemption provided to such sellers under GeM
GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are
available without any Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.

10 / 11



6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify
bidders.

7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process.

(However, in bids for attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved
procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)

9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian
Standards without specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.

10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or
from foreign / export experience.

11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India

Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external

documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids /

Forward Auction, as the case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or
otherwise on any aspect of this bid, they can raise their representation against the
same by using the Representation window provided in the bid details field in Seller
dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer is
duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids
if he fails to reply to such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामा'य शत- के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in

accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामा'य शत- के खंड 26 के संदभ% मT भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द पर
6ितबंध के संबंध मT भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मT �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा जब
वह �बड देने वाला स3म 6ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मT भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी गलत
घोषणा =कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तZकाल समा7 करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई का आधार
होगा।

---Thank You/ध'यवाद---

11 / 11

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20240727

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	Splitting/विभाजन

	Stationary Valve Regulated Lead Acid Batteries As Per IS 15549 ( 32 pieces )
	Buyback Detail

	Stationary Valve Regulated Lead Acid Batteries As Per IS 15549 ( 48 pieces )
	Buyback Detail

	Stationary Valve Regulated Lead Acid Batteries As Per IS 15549 ( 12 pieces )
	Buyback Detail
	Special terms and conditions-Version:1 effective from 04-05-2020 for category Stationary Valve Regulated Lead Acid Batteries As Per IS 15549

	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


